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SETTING THE PACE
May 7-8, 1981

The N.Y. State Coordinating Council of
EDNA, realizing the role of the ED nurse,
is providing an educational program to up-
date specialized nursing skills, as well as
skills to enrich each individual,

OBJECTIVES:
This is a comprehensive didactic course
intended to:
1. Broaden your knowledge of emergency
nursing assessment.
2. Increase your awareness of Law as it
pertains to ED nursing.
3. Develop management and leadership
skills.
4. Provide a self-concept image for ED
nurses.

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Accreditation Emergency Department
Nursing Association Contact Hours
have been applied for.

Fees: The registration fee includes coffes,
lunches, exhibits and program ma-
terial
Pre-registration: Pre-registration is en-
couraged to insure choice
of courses. Closing date
for pre-registration is Apr. 20th
Cancellation; Refunds will be made until
April 30, 1981. A 10% admin-
istration fee will be withheld.

Tax Deduction: An income tax deduction is
allowed for expense of ed-
ucation (treas. 1.162.5)

" PROGRAM

Wednesday May 6, 181
4:00-6:00 pm

Thursday May 7, 1981
8:00-8:30
8:30-9:45
9:45-10:15

10:15-11:30

11:30-1:00

Registration

Registration

Law and the ED
R. Marks, J.D.

BREAK

Law, (continued)

LUNCH - EXHIBITS

PERSONAL TRACT (1)

1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-4:00

Taking your Financial

Pulse

Fiscal Management

J. Jackson

BREAK

Dress for Success

D. Mulholland

CLINICAL TRACT (2)

1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-4:00

Multiple Trauma
T. Kraft, RNMA

BREAK

Multiple Trauma

(continued)

Friday May 8, 1981

8:30-9:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-11:30

11:30-1:00
1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45
2:45-4:00

8:30-9:45

9:45 0:15
10:15-11:30

11:30-1:00
1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45
2:45-4:00
4:00

PERSONAL TRACT (3)

Management Communication
Control Coordination
J. Frantzve
BREAK
Management ~Control and
Discipline
LUNCH
Round Table Discussions
a. Professionalism
b. Conducting staff eval-
uations

c. Preparing and presenting

ED inservice:
d. Self-motivation

e. How to cope with being

a leader
BREAK
Round Table (continued)

CLINICAL THACT (4)

Orthopedic Emergency
D. Bruggeman, RN
BREAK

Eye Emergencies

S. Goggin, BN
LUNCH

Technique Session

EGTA

MAST

CPR

Cardiac Arrhythmias

IV Therapy -
Defibrillation

BREAK

Techniques (continued)
Dismissal



