FACULTY
Bruggeman, Debbie, R.N.
Nurse Practioner, Dept. of Orthopedics
Crouse Irving Memerial Hospital
Syracuse, New York

Frantzve, Jerri School Management, SUNY Binghamton, New York

Freidman, Barbara Career Division Center, SUNY Binghamton, New York

Goggins, Shirley, R.N.
Supervisor, Eye Surgery Dept.
Childs Hospital
Albany, New York.

Jackson, Jean, Financial Advisor

Member International Association of
Financial Planners
Binghamton, New York

Kraft, Terri, RNMA
Coordinator Emergency Care Institute
Bellevue Hospital
New York, New Yotk

Marks, Roger M., J.D. Senior Risk Management Attorney, Nassau County

Mulholland, Doreen, RNMA
Clinical Nursing Supervisor
Emergency Pavillion
New York Hospital
Cornell University Medical Center
New York

NASSAU-QUEENS CHAPTER EDNA MEMBERS
Technique Sessions

WESTERN NY CHAPTER EDNA MEMBERS
Round Table

NURSING CONFERENCE

SETTING

THE

PACE



SPONSORED BY:

N.Y.S. COUNCIL

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT

NURSES ASSOCIATION

MAY 7-8, 1981

HOLIDAY INN ARENA
BINGHAMTON, N.Y.

SETTING THE PACE May 7-8, 1981

The N.Y. State Coordinating Council of EDNA, realizing the role of the ED nurse, is providing an educational program to update specialized nursing skills, as well as skills to enrich each individual.

OBJECTIVES:

This is a comprehensive didactic course intended to:

- Broaden your knowledge of emergency nursing assessment.
- Increase your awareness of Law as it pertains to ED nursing.
- Develop management and leadership skills.
- Provide a self-concept image for ED nurses.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Accreditation Emergency Department Nursing Association Contact Hours have been applied for.

Fees: The registration fee includes coffee, lunches, exhibits and program material

Pre-registration: Pre-registration is en-

couraged to insure choice of courses. Closing date

for pre-registration is Apr. 20th

Cancellation: Refunds will be made until

April 30, 1981. A 10% admin-

istration fee will be withheld.

Tax Deduction: An income tax deduction is

allowed for expense of education (treas. 1.162.5)

PROGRAM

Wednesday May 6, 1981 4:00-6:00 pm	Registration	8:30
Thursday May 7, 1981	Decistration	
8:00-8:30 8:30-9:45	Registration Law and the ED R. Marks, J.D.	9:4
9:45-10:15	BREAK	11:30
10:15-11:30	Law, (continued)	
11:30-1:00	LUNCH - EXHIBITS	
PERSONAL	_ TRACT (1)	
1:00-2:15	Taking your Financial Pulse	
	Fiscal Management J. Jackson	2:1
2:15-2:45	BREAK	
2:45-4:00	Dress for Success D. Mulholland	
CLINICAL TRACT (2)		8::
1:00-2:15	Multiple Trauma T. Kraft, RNMA	10:
2:15-2:45	BREAK	11:
2:45-4:00	Multiple Trauma (continued)	
		2

Friday May 8, 1981

PERSONAL TRACT (3)

8:30-9:45	Management Communication
	Control Coordination
	J. Frantzve
9:45-10:15	BREAK
10:15-11:30	Management - Control and
	Discipline
11:30-1:00	LUNCH
1:00-2:15	Round Table Discussions
	 a. Professionalism
	 b. Conducting staff eval-
	uations
	 Preparing and presenting
	ED inservice
	d, Self-motivation
	e. How to cope with being
	a leader
2:15-2:45	BREAK
2:45-4:00	Round Table (continued)
	196-1

CLINICAL TRACT (4)

8:30-9:45	Orthopedic Emergency
	D. Bruggeman, RN
9:45 0:15	BREAK
10:15-11:30	Eye Emergencies
	S. Goggin, RN
11:30-1:00	LUNCH
1:00-2:15	Technique Session
	EGTA
	MAST
	CPR
	Cardiac Arrhythmias
	IV Therapy
	Defibrillation
2:15-2:45	BREAK
2:45-4:00	Techniques (continued)
4:00	Diemiesal